

Sr. No. 33

Suppl. Cause List. 1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CrIM No. 719/2024 in**  
**CrIA(D) No. 35/2024**

**Union Territory Th. Police Station Trial**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

**Vs.**

**Shahid Nazir Bhat & Ors**

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**31.05.2024**

Notice in the condonation of delay application returnable within a period of four weeks. Requisite steps within one week.

List on 28<sup>th</sup> August 2024.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**31.05.2024**

Altaf