

Sr. No. 15
Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**(Through VC)**

CrIM(719/2024) IN CrIA(D) 35/2024

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)  
STATION TRAL

Through: Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.

**Vs.**

SHAHID NAZIR BHAT AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**13.11.2024**

Objections on behalf of respondents/non-applicants to the application seeking condonation of delay has been filed. However, the name of counsel representing respondents, namely, Mr. A.R. Trali, Advocate, is not reflected in the Cause List, therefore, he may not be aware about the listing of his case.

Registry to reflect the name of Mr. A.R. Trali, learned counsel for the respondents, in the next Cause List.

List again on 10.12.2024.

In the meantime, let a copy of objections filed by the respondents be provided to learned counsel for the appellant-Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA during the course of the week.

**(M.A.CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**13.11.2024**  
Shameem H