

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through Virtual Mode)

CrIM/719/2024 IN CrIA(D)/35/2024

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
STATION TRAL (HOME DEPARTMENT)
(NIA)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

Vs.

SHAHID NAZIR BHAT AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shahrukh Dar, Advocate vice
Mr. A.R. Trali, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

25-02-2025

Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, learned GA appearing on behalf of appellants submits that he may be permitted to file a better affidavit detailing the dates and events of delay occasioned in filing of appeal against impugned judgment/order dated 30.11.2023.

Prayer is allowed.

List again on **25.03.2025**.

(M.A.CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

25-02-2025

Shameem H.