

Sr. No.4

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**(through virtual mode)**

CrlM(719/2024) IN CrlA(D) 35/2024

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)  
STATION TRAL

Through: Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG with  
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

**Vs.**

SHAHID NAZIR BHAT AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Younis Trali, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25-03-2025**

Reply stands filed.

List for consideration on 07.05.2025.

**(M.A.CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**25-03-2025**

Aadil