

Sr. No.14  
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CrIM(719/2024) IN Cr1A(D) 35/2024**

**U.T THROUGH POLICE STATION TRAL. ...APPELLANT(S)**

Through: - Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with  
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

Vs.

**SHAHID NAZIR BHZT AND ORS. ...RESPONDENT(S)**

Through:- Mr. Younis Trali, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
21.05.2025**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to furnish response to the subsequent affidavit filed on behalf of the appellant.

List for consideration on 21.07.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**Srinagar,  
21.05.2025  
"Mir Arif"**