

S. No. 7

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlM No. 719/2024
In CrlA(D) No. 35/2024

UT of J&K through P/S Tral ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsel

Vs.

Shahid Nazir Bhat and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Younis, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

07.10.2025

Affidavit in terms of order dated 07.05.2025 stands filed.

List on 13.10.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

07.10.2025

Manzoor