

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CrIM(719/2024) IN
CrIA(D) 35/2024

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE
STATION TRAL

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting counsel

Vs.

SHAHID NAZIR BHAT AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. R. Trali, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

13.10.2025

Heard and reserved.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
13.10.2025
"Imtiyaz"