

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

09

CrlA(D) No. 35/2024

UT of J&K

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

vs

Shahid Nazir Bhat & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
03.11.2025

Heard.

Admit.

Issue post-admission notice the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on **16.12.2025**.

Send for scanned copy of the record from the Court below.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
03.11.2025
Abinash