

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CrlA(D) 35/2024 CrlM(720/2024)

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)
STATION TRAL

Through: Ms Nowbahar Khan, AC vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG
Vs.

SHAHID NAZIR BHAT AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sharuq Dar, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R
16.12.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for short adjournment to place on record the Power of Attorney on behalf of the respondents 1 to 3. He may do so within a period of two weeks.
2. List on 17.02.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
16.12.2025
"ARIF